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Panel for Section Officers

( Dr, Melkote:
| Shri Shivaji Rao S.
) Deshmukh:
3193 shrt M. M. Hag:
| Shrimatt Sarojimi Mahishi:
| Skri Chuai Lal:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1071 on the 28th May, 1962 regarding panel for Section Officers and state:

(a) whether Government have accepted the advice of the UP.SC. in this matter;

(b) if not, the reasons and

therefor;

(c) if panel is formed, how Government propose to safeguard the interests of thouamds of Assistants who will be adversely affected as a result thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a( to (c). The whole matter is still under consideration.
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Military Training School in Punjab
‘_1193. Shri D. C, Sharma: Will the

Minister of Defence be pleaseq to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to festablish a military training school in Punjab during the Third Five Year
Plan period; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Krishna Menon): (a) and (b). Punjab Government have at present under consideration a proposal to seek authority for a thirq sainik school Details are being worked out.

Low Voltage Air Brake Contactors ete,

2194. Shri Himatsingka: Will the Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries be pleased to state:

(a) whether Hindustan Machine Tools do not purchase items like low voltage air brake contactors, $-
phase relays angq diazed type cartridge fuses from indigenoug sources on the ground that the prices of the local products are costlier; and

